in an amount of the total allowable, eligible costs through the Coronavirus State and Local 

Fiscal Recovery Fund within the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 in carrying out the 

activities included in the scope of the work herein described not to exceed $99,000 (ninety-

nine thousand dollars).  

2. DHCD agrees to provide the GRANTEE with technical assistance in setting up and 

carrying out the administration of its Western State Hospital Steam Plant Project. 

3. The GRANTEE will commence, carry out and complete the scope of work, beginning on